SHEON SIGN C	JOHNSON SIGN CO.
	JACKSON • 2240 Lansing Ave, Jackson, MI 49202 LANSING • 2900 Alpha Access St, Lansing, MI 48910
VITBLISHED PS	YPSILANTI • 663 S. Mansfield St, Ypsilanti, MI 48197 MANISTEE • 1965 Pine Creek Rd, Manistee, MI 49660

PROPOSAL

243130-02 Date: 12/26/2024 Expires: 01/10/2025 Drawing Numbers:

Project:	Madison Heigh Church 246 E 11 Mile Madison Heigh		Client:	City of Madison Heights 300 W 13 Mile Rd Madison Heights, MI 48071	L			
Contact:	Giles Tucker	(248) 837-2650	gilestucker@madisc	ו-heights.org				
We are pleased to offer this proposal for the following services at the above location.								
Project Description:					Item Total:			
1: Furnish & Install the Following:								
A. (1) New Monument Sign to replace Existin Option B - (1) 4x8 cabinet with 22" brick base. Cabinet to be painted black, faces black with white copy & 2 LINES OF CHANGABLE COPY with vandal cover.								
B. Installation labor					\$3,000.00			
		t Rate: 50% t: \$9,450.00		Subtotal: Tax: Total:	\$18,000.00 \$900.00 \$18,900.00			

THIS PRICE DOES NOT INCLUDE ELECTRICAL RAN TO SIGN LOCATION, PERMITS & PROCUREMENT, OR TAX UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED.

WARRANTY: "JSC PEACE OF MIND" 3 YEAR FULL COVERAGE WARRANTY FOR PARTS AND LABOR FROM DATE OF INSTALLATION.

NOTE: WORK WILL NOT BEGIN UNTIL DOWN PAYMENT AND WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE IS RECEIVED. ANY ALTERATION FROM THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS, WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS, AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE ESTIMATE TO BE PAID BY THE CUSTOMER.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. UPON DEFAULT IN THE PAYMENT OF ANY SUMS HEREIN AGREED, JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY MAY, AT ITS OPTION, DECLARE THE ENTIRE BALANCE PRICE FULLY DUE AND PAYABLE WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE TO CUSTOMER; AND WHEN DECLARED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST ON SAID BALANCE, WHEN DECLARED DUE AT THE RATE OF 1.5% PER MONTH. CUSTOMER FURTHER AGREES TO PAY ALL REASONABLE COSTS OF

Salesperson: Will Johnson

Buyer_____Seller____



PROPOSAL

243130-02 Date: 12/26/2024 Expires: 01/10/2025 Drawing Numbers:

 Project:
 Madison Heights United Methodist Church 246 E 11 Mile Rd Madison Heights, MI 48071
 Client:
 City of Madison Heights 300 W 13 Mile Rd Madison Heights, MI 48071

 Contact:
 Giles Tucker
 (248) 837-2650
 gilestucker@madison-heights.org

COLLECTION OF SAID BALANCE INCURRED BY JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY, INCLUDING ATTORNEY'S FEES.

2. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY WILL SECURE ALL NECESSARY PERMITS FROM THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY. PERMITS & PROCUREMENT WILL BE ADDED TO THE FINAL INVOICE. THE CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING APPROVAL OF THE SIGN(S) FROM THE BUILDING OWNER AND/OR LANDLORD.

3. BOTH PARTIES HERETO AGREE THAT THE TITLE TO SAID SIGN SHALL REMAIN WITH JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY UNTIL PAID FOR IN FULL BY CUSTOMER. IF CUSTOMER FAILS TO PAY REMAINING BALANCE WITHIN TERMS, JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY IS AUTHORIZED TO REMOVE SIGNS AND KEEP IN POSSESSION UNTIL CUSTOMER PAYS FULL BALANCE.

4. ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE BINDING UPON ANY SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNEES OR OTHER LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES OF THE RESPECTIVE PARTIES BUT NO ASSIGNMENT SHALL BE MADE BY THE CUSTOMER WITHOUT THE CONSENT IN WRITING OF THE COMPANY UNLESS FULL PAYMENT OF THE TOTAL CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN MADE.

5. WHEN EXCAVATION IS NECESSARY, JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY WILL CONTACT APPROPRIATE AGENCY TO LOCATE PUBLIC UTILITIES. LOCATION OF PRIVATE UTILITIES IS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER. IN THE EVENT ROCK OR UNFORESEEN OBJECTS ARE ENCOUNTERED IN THE EXCAVATION PROCESS, TO THE POINT WHERE SPECIAL EQUIPMENT IS REQUIRED OR MOVING EXCAVATION LOCATION, ADDITIONAL MONIES MAY BE REQUIRED BY JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY.

6. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR UNFORESEEN STRUCTURE OR SUITABLE ACCESS BEHIND WALL. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CUSTOMER TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ACCESS BEHIND WALL AND LOCATE STRUCTURE SUCH STEEL BEAMS, ETC. IN THE EVENT THAT UNFORESEEN STRUCTURES ARE LOCATED BEHIND WALL OR INSUFFICIENT ACCESS IS SUPPLIED, ADDITIONAL MONIES MAY BE REQUIRED BY JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY.

7. JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE OF SIGN CAUSED FROM NATURAL DISASTER, SEVERE WEATHER, VANDALISM, OR ACCIDENTS.

8. DUE TO UNAVAILABLE MATERIALS, JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY HAS THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE MATERIALS WITH SIMILAR MATERIALS BASED ON AVAILABILITY.

9. SIGNS THAT WE REMOVE ARE EITHER SCRAPPED OR RECYCLED UNLESS SPECIFIED IN WRITING OR A STORAGE AGREEMENT HAS BEEN AGREED UPON BETWEEN JOHNSON SIGN COMPANY AND CUSTOMER.

Salesperson: Will Johnson

Buyer's Acceptance	Title	Date	
Seller's Acceptance	Title	Date	
	Pag	e 2 of 2	

www.squarecoil.com